.

÷

ax 12/27/04 10:15 PAGE 004/025 Fax Server

RightFax

· ·

| m PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Parent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | |
| PATENTS | 5 ONLY |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office: Plaase | a record the attached documents or the new address(us) below. |
| Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party (****) |
| do PEROBELLI | Name: <u>O.M.G. di Glorgio Pessina e Aldo Perobelli 5, n.C.</u> |
| argio PESSINA | Internel Address: |
| xecution Date(s) <u>10/16/2002</u> | Street Address: <u>Ma Timava 32</u> |
| Iditional name(s) of conveying party(las) attached? Yes V No | |
| Nature of conveyance: | City: Paderno Dugnano (Milano) |
| Assignment Merger | State: |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country:Zip: |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes Vo |
| · Approace F | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(8) |
| 10/275,638 | |
| | |
| Additional numbera | |
| | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name: Henry H. Skillman | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 |
| | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Internal Address: <u>Suite 2400</u> | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | |
| Street Address; <u>1600 Market Street</u> | None required (government interest not affecting title |
| | 8. Payment Information |
| City: <u>Philadelphia</u> | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| State: <u>PA</u> | |
| Phóne Number: (215) 563-404 | b. Deposit Account Number <u>04-1406</u> |
| Fax Numuel. <u>(2)5/06540</u> Email Address: <u>hskillman@dds.com</u> | Authorized User Name <u>Henry H. Skillman</u> |
| | 12/22/2004 |
| 9. Signature: <u>Alt I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I</u> | Date |
| Henry H. Skillman | Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attackments, and documents: |
| Name of Person Signing | (heat) should be forced to (703) 306-5095, or melled to: |

Decoments to be recorded (including cover sheet) chould be faced to (703) 306-5995, or melled to: Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Rex 1490, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

-

12/27/04 10:15 PAGE 005/025 Fax Server

RightFax

Patent JOINT

Attorney Docket No.

ABBIGNMENT

| WNEREAR, We. | Aldo | PEROBELLI | and | Giorgio | PESSINA |
|--------------|------|-----------|-----|---------|---------|
|--------------|------|-----------|-----|---------|---------|

respectively citizens of Italy

with respective post office addresses of Via Roma 141 - PADERNO DUGNANO (Milano), Italy; Via Adda 17 - CUSANO MILANINO (Milano),

Italy hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful A device for the separation of a series of products that are superposed in a scale-like fashion

ASSIGNCE authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Serial Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, O.M.G. di Giorgio Pessina e Aldo Fereballi s.n.c. an Italian ______ corporation having a place of business at Via Timavo 32 - PADERNO DUGNANO (Milano), Italy

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries; and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations;

PATENT REEL: 015500 FRAME: 0010

RightFax 🛸

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and beheof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and cale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compansation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

Date: 16 October 2002

Name

Date: 16 October 2002

Name: Gyorgio PESSINA

PATENT REEL: 015500 FRAME: 0011